Orifice Plate & Flange type
Liquid, Gas, Vapor
The nation's development item, 100% domestic goods,Patent NO. 10-1660226
오리피스 플랜지 어셈블리
KC-3100 Series
12-1.오리피스플레이트 &플랜지 KC-3100
The information contained herein is subject to change without notice.

GOLDEN RULES 09
오리피스 링 어셈블리 모델 KC-3100-R
Orifice Plate & Flange type Code 1
Weld-Neck 1
Weld-Neck (RTJ) 2
Slip-On 3
Socket-Weld 4
Flange Rating Code 3
JIS 10K 1
JIS 20K 2
JIS 30K 3
ANSI 150# 4
ANSI 300# 5
ANSI 600# 6
Plate Material Code 6
Stainless Steel 304 S1
Stainless Steel 316 S2
Monel M
Hastelloy-C H
GOLDEN RULES 10
타입 사이즈 F-등급 탭타입 F-재질 P-재질 옵션
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
KC-3100
Slip-On (D-D1/2 Tap) 5
Agency approved specified W
D/PTap type Code 4
Flange Tap 1
Corner Tap 2
Radius Tap (D-D1/2 Tap) 3
Vena Tap 4
Pipe Tap 5
Agency approved sepcified W
FlangeMaterial Code 5
Carbon Steel C
Stainless Steel 304 S1
Stainless Steel 316 S2
Ete (Piping spec) e
Option Code7
Tapvalve&Nipple TN
Agency approved specified W
Line Size Code 2
Ex) 300A 12”
Agency approved specified W
ANSI 900# 7
etc (Piping spec) e
etc e
KC-6000-
형식 Code 1
Steam S
Bio Gas B
Gas (Air, N2, O2, H2, Ar, LNG, LPG,…) AG
Liquid or Oil L / O
Agency approved, customer specified W
입력전원 Code 6
DC24V±10 %, 100 ㎃ 2
Agency approved, customer specified W
출력 (기본) Code 7
4-20mA, 2-Wire or 4-Wire 1
RS-485S (Std.) 2
Agency approved, customer specified W
프로세스연결 Code 3
NPT¼” Female 1
NPT ½” Female (Adapter) 2
Agency approved, customer specified W
전선연결 Code 5
G(PF) ½” 1
Agency approved, customer specified W
표시창 Code 8
NoReadout NR
Digital Display DD
Agency approved, customer specified W
본체 Code 2
Hazardous-Area Location Enclosure FM153B
IP67 Integral N2
IP67 Remote N4
Agency approved, customer specified W
GOLDEN RULES06
스판범위 Code 4
1 kPa 1
6 kPa 2
40 kPa 3
250 kPa 4
1000 kPa 5
3000 kPa 6
10000 kPa 7
Agency approved, customer spec W
옵션 Code 10